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View Standings on the Web

   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   49164
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   43944

Important Messages

Members Of CARA www.carabowling.org - IGBO www.igbo.org - USBC www.bowl.com -
League Secretary www.leaguesecretary.com - Facebook http://fb.me/CAMPbowling

Birthday's, Videos and other news are posted on the CAMP Facebook page
http://fb.me/CAMPbowling
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USBC Certification: 691505
President: Patrick Mason cpm20109@me.com

Vice President: Kevin Fraser fraser.kevin@yahoo.com
Secretary: Scott Skidmore campbowling@gmail.com    Treasurer: Harry Potter harrypottercpa@verizon.net

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part Year-To-Date Season Season Team Y-T-D

Place Lane # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON Scr Pins HCP Pins Avg HDCP % WON
1 2 4 Random 169½ 5 187½ 2 357 48822 60099 561 114 61.5
2 35 21 2 Fingers Deep 178½ 1 174 8 352½ 46614 59988 536 137 60.8
3 18 9 Dirty Mike & The Boys 163½ 9 187 3 350½ 41015 59021 468 199 60.3
4 3 31 MANgoes 165 8 176 7 341 44700 58992 500 170 58.8
5 17 46 The Three Karens! 153½ 10 187 4 340½ 39905 58889 460 206 58.7
6 37 11 Did We Pay For This? 148 19 185½ 5 333½ 45990 58983 531 141 57.5
7 20 19 High Rollers 140 25 192½ 1 332½ 42800 59717 493 176 57.3
8 41 6 Buzzed 173 4 156½ 19 329½ 52963 59323 615 69 56.8
9 31 38 Splits & Giggles 174 3 148½ 26 322½ 43490 59639 488 181 55.6

10 39 45 Pro Shop 151 13 169½ 10 320½ 46859 58869 540 134 55.3
11 19 16 Gutt-Er-Done!! 150½ 14 170 9 320½ 42532 58804 488 180 55.3
12 4 5 Split Wide Open 148½ 18 166½ 15 315 42669 58848 491 178 54.3
13 30 27 Hiney Smackers 151 12 160½ 17 311½ 45365 59225 510 160 53.8
14 32 1 Locked 'N Loaded 175 2 135 36 310 44238 58710 510 161 53.4
15 29 30 Gutterpigz 166½ 7 143½ 30 310 34969 57964 400 260 53.4
16 28 39 Split On My Face 141 23 167 14 308 44052 58857 506 164 53.1
17 15 8 2Legit2Split 140½ 24 167½ 13 308 40531 58513 466 200 53.1
18 14 25 Majestic Pin Actioneers 150 16 157 18 307 43498 59002 502 168 52.9
19 40 7 No Less Than 10 150 15 154 21 304 46538 58565 519 152 52.4
20 48 23 Phantom Strikers 131½ 31 167½ 12 299 42245 58877 464 202 51.5
21 26 32 Amazeballs 121 39 177½ 6 298½ 36925 58219 432 230 51.5
22 5 33 The Three Bears 139½ 26 151½ 23 291 42461 58862 497 172 50.2
23 6 2 Plasma 167½ 6 123½ 42 291 29574 57756 301 349 50.2
24 36 18 Spray N' Pray 145 20 145½ 28 290½ 42790 58759 480 188 50.3
25 7 13 Bowlloks 128½ 34 160½ 16 289 49209 58962 570 108 49.8
26 25 26 Strikel Jordan 149½ 17 135 37 284½ 46645 58696 539 134 49.0
27 8 10 Livin' on a Spare? 132 29 152 22 284 40844 58778 482 186 49.0
28 21 15 Lucky Strike 135½ 28 148 27 283½ 41041 58228 478 189 48.9
29 43 41 See You Next Tuesday! 144½ 21 139 33 283½ 44732 57986 517 155 48.9
30 34 48 It's Always Something 142 22 139 32 281 37454 58040 400 260 48.4
31 27 37 Really That's A Strike? 128 35 149½ 25 277½ 35163 57882 407 253 47.8
32 12 43 PLEASE Strike 130 33 144½ 29 274½ 29674 55488 363 293 47.3
33 45 17 Bing Bong Bowlers 105½ 47 167½ 11 273 42395 58418 487 181 47.1
34 33 3 Unnameable 116½ 42 156 20 272½ 40810 58156 470 197 47.0
35 1 40 Splits Happen 121 40 150 24 271 32031 57378 347 308 46.7
36 22 12 Those Guys 127½ 36 142 31 269½ 41791 56566 499 170 46.5
37 9 35 The Starbucks Tornadoes 153 11 114 45 267 32591 57014 380 277 46.0
38 13 14 Two Plus One 123 38 136 35 259 36655 57367 421 241 44.6
39 10 28 Cuddle Buddies 130½ 32 126 40 256½ 40902 55980 479 189 44.2
40 42 22 The Bad Balls 127 37 129 38 256 40684 58537 455 210 44.1
41 16 29 BJK 132 30 119 43 251 33030 57477 347 307 43.3
42 46 47 Seymore Strikes 112 44 136½ 34 248½ 32359 57345 338 315 42.8
43 24 34 Swamp Dwellers 111 45 125 41 236 30433 53332 378 280 40.7
44 44 20 Ten The Hard Way 117½ 41 115 44 232½ 33607 57163 285 363 40.1
45 38 24 Strike It Hard 136½ 27 89 48 225½ 38700 55413 473 194 38.9
46 23 44 Bud Licked 113 43 107 46 220 25545 56532 301 349 37.9
47 11 42 Pink Trio 88½ 48 126½ 39 215 35973 56572 443 221 37.1
48 47 36 Here For The FUN 110 46 104½ 47 214½ 34091 56849 403 257 37.0
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Dirty Mike & The Boys 657 698 686 2041 6 <---> Random 695 699 691 2085 14
3-4 2 Fingers Deep 697 792 618 2107 12 <---> MANgoes 610 693 745 2048 8
5-6 The Three Karens! 652 675 702 2029 12 <---> High Rollers 737 636 642 2015 8
7-8 Did We Pay For This? 623 724 679 2026 10 <---> Splits & Giggles 685 626 707 2018 10
9-10 Buzzed 761 622 716 2099 17 <---> Split Wide Open 688 663 593 1944 3

11-12 Pro Shop 750 730 662 2142 13 <---> Hiney Smackers 702 668 703 2073 7
13-14 Gutt-Er-Done!! 609 680 704 1993 16 <---> Majestic Pin Actioneers 643 607 560 1810 4
15-16 Gutterpigz 625 671 688 1984 8 <---> Split On My Face 735 721 667 2123 12
17-18 2Legit2Split 709 701 749 2159 14 <---> Phantom Strikers 731 642 683 2056 6
19-20 Locked 'N Loaded 710 711 709 2130 17 <---> The Three Bears 701 665 697 2063 3
21-22 No Less Than 10 695 631 643 1969 16 <---> Plasma 635 617 630 1882 4
23-24 Bowlloks 690 664 666 2020 3 <---> Amazeballs 693 679 711 2083 17
25-26 Lucky Strike 639 663 674 1976 6 <---> Spray N' Pray 658 676 645 1979 14
27-28 Strikel Jordan 681 651 614 1946 10½ <---> It's Always Something 677 645 626 1948 9½
29-30 Really That's A Strike? 632 661 629 1922 6 <---> See You Next Tuesday! 663 655 722 2040 14
31-32 Those Guys 683 594 671 1948 1 <---> Livin' on a Spare? 725 646 684 2055 19
33-34 Unnameable 595 663 663 1921 8 <---> PLEASE Strike 642 639 661 1942 12
35-36 The Starbucks Tornadoes 638 668 631 1937 6½ <---> Bing Bong Bowlers 666 596 769 2031 13½
37-38 Splits Happen 704 655 658 2017 14 <---> The Bad Balls 586 722 620 1928 6
39-40 BJK 662 662 649 1973 6 <---> Cuddle Buddies 642 664 742 2048 14
41-42 Two Plus One 640 657 641 1938 18 <---> Swamp Dwellers 0 0 0 0 0
43-44 Seymore Strikes 676 683 723 2082 15 <---> Strike It Hard 604 691 609 1904 5
45-46 Ten The Hard Way 654 618 689 1961 14 <---> Here For The FUN 627 641 622 1890 6
47-48 Pink Trio 652 661 619 1932 7 <---> Bud Licked 656 660 633 1949 13
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Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2053 Buzzed 770 Random 2305 2 Fingers Deep 838 Unnameable
1921 Bowlloks 708 Pro Shop 2302 High Rollers 811 See You Next Tue
1898 No Less Than 10 675 Strikel Jordan 2282 Dirty Mike & The Boys 809 Locked 'N Loaded
1817 Hiney Smackers 647 Splits & Giggles 2256 Lucky Strike 809 Livin' on a Spare?
1760 Spray N' Pray 625 Split On My Face 2240 The Three Bears 805 Bing Bong Bowlers
1730 MANgoes 622 Did We Pay For This? 2232 Plasma 798 Strike It Hard

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 58 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 857 Nicholas Yannitello 300 Max Noyes 903 Sean Friedman 344 Noah Osman

802 Michael Butler 299 James Tsugawa 869 Trevor Leh 334 Gregory Carroll
769 Scott Skidmore 299 Ryan Prendergast 867 Nicholas Camel 328 Christopher MacDonald
762 Oscer Friendly 280 Derron Bentley 839 John O'Donnell 324 Michael Fraser
735 Jason Banks 279 Steven Willmore 837 Ross Wiltshire 320 George Burd
694 Jeremy Petosa 279 Anthony McCullough 829 Paul Pacheco 320 Nathan Davis

278 Kevin Fraser 320 Eric Bell
278 Todd Orange 319 Orlando Adan
278 Victor Salcedo
274 James Cienfuegos

Women 727 Kimberly Ferguson 236 Amanda Trifiatis 833 Ashley Aschenbach 301 Brenda Oh
618 Wanda Horn 201 Eun Oh 804 Michele Royer 284 Wendy Edwards
457 Jaime McNurlen 169 Diane Malcom 736 Paige Thomas 260 Melissa Fortson

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 286 - 165=121 Noah Osman 732 - 498=234 Sean Friedman
247 - 133=114 Gregory Carroll 639 - 435=204 Nicholas Camel
276 - 172=104 Christopher MacDonald 686 - 486=200 Trevor Leh
268 - 167=101 Michael Fraser 802 - 606=196 Michael Butler
267 - 166=101 Sean Friedman 552 - 372=180 Ross Wiltshire

265 - 168=97 Eric Bell 638 - 465=173 John O'Donnell

Women 289 - 196=93 Kimberly Ferguson 617 - 450=167 Ashley Aschenbach
233 - 154=79 Brenda Oh 617 - 474=143 Wanda Horn
236 - 167=69 Amanda Trifiatis 576 - 435=141 Michele Royer
225 - 158=67 Wanda Horn 727 - 588=139 Kimberly Ferguson
217 - 150=67 Ashley Aschenbach 594 - 480=114 Brenda Oh
180 - 114=66 Wendy Edwards 427 - 315=112 Diane Malcom

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2053 Buzzed 770 Random 2256 Lucky Strike 811 See You Next Tue
1898 No Less Than 10 675 Strikel Jordan 2240 The Three Bears 798 Strike It Hard
1817 Hiney Smackers 671 Bowlloks 2232 Plasma 794 Those Guys
1760 Spray N' Pray 633 Pro Shop 2222 It's Always Something 787 Splits & Giggles
1691 2 Fingers Deep 622 Did We Pay For This? 2206 High Rollers 781 Locked 'N Loaded
1644 Phantom Strikers 598 Cuddle Buddies 2186 2Legit2Split 781 Pink Trio

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 58 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 838 Nicholas Yannitello 299 James Tsugawa 874 Je'Len Allen 334 Gregory Carroll

769 Scott Skidmore 299 Ryan Prendergast 869 Trevor Leh 320 George Burd
715 Anthony McCullough 280 Derron Bentley 839 John O'Donnell 320 Nathan Davis
696 Jason Banks 279 Max Noyes 829 Paul Pacheco 318 James Cienfuegos
684 Kevin Fraser 279 Oscer Friendly 816 Nicholas Camel 315 Alexander Leh
680 Willie Wilcox 268 Steven Willmore 814 Steve Thomas 315 Eric Bell

267 Charles Deese 313 Todd Orange
264 Jared Levy 307 Edward Maginnis
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Split 1 High Scores - Continued

Women 727 Kimberly Ferguson 233 Susanne Smith 809 Wanda Horn 291 Amanda Trifiatis
560 Ashley Aschenbach 216 Sheila Cephas 757 Jaime McNurlen 284 Wendy Edwards
520 Brenda Oh 201 Eun Oh 751 Michele Royer 273 Maura Pacheco
434 Barbara Hlavacek 159 Paige Thomas 735 Melissa Fortson 262 Diane Malcom
385 Jennifer Bulcao 141 Meena Kaggal 699 Cathrine Pacheco 247 Cassidy Lupico

Last Week's Top Game Scores
Men Game 1 SCR 300 Max Noyes 248 Nicholas Yannitello 235 John Ellison

Women Game 1 SCR 212 Amanda Trifiatis 207 Wanda Horn 192 Brenda Oh
192 Kimberly Ferguson 192 Jenny Hoang

Men Game 2 SCR 286 Noah Osman 269 Max Noyes 249 Jason Banks

Women Game 2 SCR 201 Kimberly Ferguson 180 Jenny Hoang 174 Wanda Horn

Men Game 3 SCR 259 Jason Banks 257 Ryan Prendergast 235 John O'Donnell
235 Todd Orange

Women Game 3 SCR 198 Kimberly Ferguson 168 Jenny Hoang 166 Ashley Aschenbach

Men Game 1 HDCP 321 Max Noyes 276 Robert Treadway Jr 272 George Burd
272 John Ellison

Women Game 1 HDCP 280 Jaime McNurlen 266 Amanda Trifiatis 264 Wanda Horn

Men Game 2 HDCP 344 Noah Osman 290 Max Noyes 282 Dustin Nguyen

Women Game 2 HDCP 241 Diane Malcom 234 Erin Bacon 233 Jenny Hoang

Men Game 3 HDCP 295 John O'Donnell 282 Jason Banks 273 Todd Orange

Women Game 3 HDCP 248 Meena Kaggal 244 Catherine Ama 233 Ashley Aschenbach
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

692 Buzzed 1892 Buzzed 792 2 Fingers Deep 2159 2Legit2Split
654 2 Fingers Deep 1776 Pro Shop 769 Bing Bong Bowlers 2142 Pro Shop
628 Pro Shop 1740 Random 761 Buzzed 2130 Locked 'N Loaded
589 MANgoes 1693 Bowlloks 750 Pro Shop 2123 Split On My Face
587 Bing Bong Bowlers 1693 2 Fingers Deep 749 2Legit2Split 2107 2 Fingers Deep
584 Random 1644 Locked 'N Loaded 745 MANgoes 2099 Buzzed

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Max Noyes 762 Max Noyes 344 Noah Osman 825 Max Noyes

286 Noah Osman 735 Jason Banks 321 Max Noyes 804 Jason Banks
259 Jason Banks 699 Nicholas Yannitello 295 John O'Donnell 788 John Jensen
257 Ryan Prendergast 672 Ryan Prendergast 282 Jason Banks 774 Dustin Nguyen
248 Nicholas Yannitello 640 John Ellison 282 Dustin Nguyen 760 Brent Cato
247 Derron Bentley 638 John Jensen 277 John Jensen 759 Chris Deck

276 Robert Treadway Jr

Women 212 Amanda Trifiatis 591 Kimberly Ferguson 280 Jaime McNurlen 727 Jaime McNurlen
207 Wanda Horn 544 Wanda Horn 266 Amanda Trifiatis 715 Wanda Horn
201 Kimberly Ferguson 540 Jenny Hoang 264 Wanda Horn 708 Diane Malcom
192 Brenda Oh 536 Amanda Trifiatis 252 Brenda Oh 699 Jenny Hoang
192 Jenny Hoang 482 Ashley Aschenbach 251 Ashley Aschenbach 698 Amanda Trifiatis
188 Jaime McNurlen 455 Brenda Oh 248 Diane Malcom 686 Melissa Fortson
184 Ashley Aschenbach 248 Meena Kaggal

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 286 - 165=121 Noah Osman 762 - 618=144 Max Noyes
300 - 206=94 Max Noyes 735 - 612=123 Jason Banks
235 - 163=72 John O'Donnell 638 - 522=116 John Jensen
229 - 171=58 Dustin Nguyen 615 - 513=102 Dustin Nguyen
259 - 204=55 Jason Banks 598 - 510=88 Brent Cato
227 - 174=53 John Jensen 636 - 552=84 Chris Deck

Women 188 - 127=61 Jaime McNurlen 451 - 381=70 Jaime McNurlen
212 - 169=43 Amanda Trifiatis 387 - 333=54 Diane Malcom
207 - 166=41 Wanda Horn 544 - 498=46 Wanda Horn

128 - 96=32 Meena Kaggal 335 - 300=35 Melissa Fortson
141 - 111=30 Diane Malcom 536 - 507=29 Amanda Trifiatis
192 - 163=29 Brenda Oh 540 - 513=27 Jenny Hoang
184 - 155=29 Ashley Aschenbach
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Individual High Averages
Men 233.41 Nicholas Yannitello Women 195.26 Kimberly Ferguson

231.96 James Tsugawa 170.10 Amanda Trifiatis
218.27 Derron Bentley 167.11 Wanda Horn
215.36 Ryan Prendergast 163.14 Brenda Oh
212.47 Anthony McCullough 155.45 Ashley Aschenbach
212.33 Oscer Friendly 147.61 Eun Oh
209.53 Scott Skidmore 147.17 Michele Royer

Most Improved Average
Men 135 to 159.63 = +24.63 Nicholas Camel 114 to 137.10 = +23.10 Ross Wiltshire 120 to 140.80 = +20.80 Paul Pacheco
Women 111 to 128.49 = +17.49 Jaime McNurlen 161 to 170.10 = +9.10 Amanda Trifiatis 155 to 163.14 = +8.14 Brenda Oh

National Association Awards Earned Last Week
USBC Award Award Award

Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
Max A. Noyes 6833-222 206 84 300 269 193 762 300 300 Game (USBC Awards)

Local and Bowling Center Awards
USBC Award Award Award

Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
Jason Banks 348-23545 USBC 204 84 227 249 259 735 735 120 Pins Over Ave Series (CAMP Check Awards)

Max A. Noyes 6833-222 USBC 206 84 300 269 193 762 762 120 Pins Over Ave Series (CAMP Check Awards)
6833-222 USBC 206 84 300 269 193 762 300 300 Game (CAMP Check Awards)
6833-222 USBC 206 84 300 269 193 762 300 75 Pins Over Ave Game (CAMP Check Awards)

Noah R. Osman 9024-1008026 USBC 165 84 150 286 123 559 286 275-299 City Game Award (Local Assoc. Awards)
9024-1008026 USBC 165 84 150 286 123 559 286 100 City Pins Over Ave Game (Local Assoc. Awards)
9024-1008026 USBC 165 84 150 286 123 559 286 75 Pins Over Ave Game (CAMP Check Awards)
9024-1008026 USBC 165 84 150 286 123 559 286 280-299 Game Award (CAMP Check Awards)
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points High High HDCP HDCP Points Points High High HDCP HDCP

Name Won Lost %Won Game Sers Game Sers Name Won Lost %Won Game Sers Game Sers
Christopher J. MacDonal 84.5 31.5 72.84 % 276 688 328 844
Michael G. Fraser 76.5 39.5 65.95 % 268 658 324 835
George P. Burd 73.5 42.5 63.36 % 267 669 320 813
Todd K. Orange 73.5 42.5 63.36 % 278 704 319 827
Wanda K. Horn 73.0 43.0 62.93 % 225 618 289 809

Jaime D. McNurlen 72.0 44.0 62.07 % 188 457 283 757
Chris M. Deck 71.5 44.5 61.64 % 244 639 288 765
Robert H. Chamberlain J 71.0 45.0 61.21 % 246 624 300 779
Ross R. Wiltshire 70.5 39.5 64.09 % 213 559 308 837
Michael W. Butler 69.5 46.5 59.91 % 289 802 314 877

Adam D. Green 68.5 47.5 59.05 % 210 539 286 767
Vincent J. Sacro 67.5 48.5 58.19 % 234 631 286 769
Nicholas Camel 67.5 48.5 58.19 % 227 639 303 867
Eric C. Bell 67.5 40.5 62.50 % 265 663 320 828
Philip A. Hipley 67.0 45.0 59.82 % 223 560 290 749

James R. Cienfuegos 67.0 49.0 57.76 % 274 660 318 799
Noah R. Osman 67.0 49.0 57.76 % 286 581 344 755
Jeffrey A. Schindall 66.5 33.5 66.50 % 248 643 298 793
John R. Ellison 66.0 50.0 56.90 % 256 683 296 804
Paul P. Millner Jr 66.0 50.0 56.90 % 175 463 267 748

Brenda H. Oh 65.5 50.5 56.47 % 233 594 301 783
Stephen C. Martin 65.5 50.5 56.47 % 216 522 297 759
Jason Banks 65.5 50.5 56.47 % 278 735 306 804
Kevin E. Morris 65.0 51.0 56.03 % 203 557 262 737
Charles P. Mason 64.5 51.5 55.60 % 226 583 302 796

Joel D. Saintfort 64.5 51.5 55.60 % 235 605 294 797
Sean M. Friedman 64.5 51.5 55.60 % 267 732 324 903
James D. Faulkner 63.0 53.0 54.31 % 219 566 289 785
Kevin Z. Fraser 63.0 53.0 54.31 % 278 684 307 792
Doug A. Carrillo 63.0 53.0 54.31 % 201 520 281 757

Derron J. Bentley 63.0 53.0 54.31 % 280 746 289 773
Todd M. Wessendorf 63.0 53.0 54.31 % 182 470 267 725
Dan D. Jeffers 62.5 53.5 53.88 % 257 560 311 728
James J. Tsugawa 62.5 53.5 53.88 % 299 797 307 816
Brian P. Reach 62.5 53.5 53.88 % 167 421 277 751

John P. Jensen 62.5 53.5 53.88 % 236 638 289 788
Coleman A. Hutton 62.5 45.5 57.87 % 190 459 281 732
Jeremy M. Petosa 62.0 50.0 55.36 % 257 694 291 796
Scott W. Skidmore 61.5 54.5 53.02 % 279 769 295 811
Robert L. Malec Jr. 61.5 54.5 53.02 % 170 431 267 738

Brent L. Cato 61.0 51.0 54.46 % 243 598 302 760
Max A. Noyes 61.0 55.0 52.59 % 300 762 321 825
Tomas Lopez-Nieves 60.5 55.5 52.16 % 243 639 298 806
Ashley Aschenbach 60.5 55.5 52.16 % 217 617 289 833
Willie H. Stocks 60.0 52.0 53.57 % 213 539 295 771

Kristopher J. McCarty 60.0 52.0 53.57 % 247 656 291 770
Julien K. Devlin 60.0 48.0 55.56 % 147 358 274 721
Ramon E. Sanchez 59.5 56.5 51.29 % 154 414 262 741
Andrew L. Simonson Jr 59.5 56.5 51.29 % 191 488 272 731
Robert L. Meyer 59.5 56.5 51.29 % 210 496 300 763

Scott W. Sterl 59.0 57.0 50.86 % 201 556 278 787
Todd S. Shaw 59.0 57.0 50.86 % 177 453 273 741
Santos E. Torres 59.0 57.0 50.86 % 211 515 300 782
Diane C. Malcom 58.5 49.5 54.17 % 169 427 281 763
Kenneth M. Smith 58.5 57.5 50.43 % 256 613 310 775

Oscer S. Friendly 58.5 49.5 54.17 % 279 762 300 819
Jeremy C. Glasser 58.0 54.0 51.79 % 236 587 300 767
Nicholas R. Yannitello 58.0 54.0 51.79 % 300 857 303 857
Alexander Leh 57.5 58.5 49.57 % 243 536 315 753
Alvin L. Bias 57.0 59.0 49.14 % 219 542 282 734

Harry R. Potter 57.0 59.0 49.14% 223 626 280 797
Brian T. Wysocki 57.0 55.0 50.89% 214 532 304 817
James M. Mosley 57.0 55.0 50.89% 202 507 278 741
Karl R. Verell 57.0 55.0 50.89% 207 493 296 757
Paul J. Pacheco 57.0 51.0 52.78% 219 565 313 829

Gregory P. Carroll 56.5 59.5 48.71% 247 520 334 781
John O'Donnell 56.5 59.5 48.71% 245 638 312 839
Stephen P. Taylor 56.5 59.5 48.71% 246 583 295 730
Kevin R. Eddis 56.5 59.5 48.71% 195 534 267 750
Ryan A. Crowley 56.5 51.5 52.31% 219 525 302 774

Toby A. Riley 56.0 54.0 50.91% 172 468 270 759
Destin P. Karol 56.0 60.0 48.28% 189 455 294 770
Leon N. Cover Jr 56.0 52.0 51.85% 169 428 282 737
Cody R. Fishel 56.0 56.0 50.00% 255 652 291 757
Charles J. Deese 56.0 60.0 48.28% 267 674 310 803

David P. Nicholas 55.5 60.5 47.84% 207 507 282 724
James D. Short Jr 55.5 60.5 47.84% 177 474 268 747
Eun A. Oh 55.5 60.5 47.84% 201 503 278 734
Melissa R. Fortson 55.0 61.0 47.41% 142 372 260 735
Kenneth F. Powers 55.0 61.0 47.41% 226 581 280 737

Victor M. Salcedo 54.5 49.5 52.40% 278 665 319 797
Michael Z. Todd 54.0 58.0 48.21% 247 568 311 748
Alexander J. Cola 54.0 58.0 48.21% 243 619 301 789
Erick G. Rivas Garib 53.5 62.5 46.12% 247 666 291 794
Amanda L. Trifiatis 53.0 63.0 45.69% 236 581 292 746

Ryan J. Fubini 53.0 59.0 47.32% 201 519 278 735
Moneer I. Saleh 52.5 63.5 45.26% 204 486 294 747
Keith C. Brewer 52.5 59.5 46.88% 234 626 297 824
Michael R. Fink 52.5 59.5 46.88% 222 545 287 762
Trevor Leh 52.0 64.0 44.83% 247 686 308 869

Denver L. Turner 52.0 64.0 44.83% 224 591 281 756
Anthony J. McCullough 52.0 60.0 46.43% 279 737 297 797
Nicholas B. Noblett 51.5 64.5 44.40% 187 512 272 767
Paige L. Thomas 51.5 60.5 45.98% 163 409 269 736
Michael A. Newman 51.0 65.0 43.97% 234 591 298 783

Steven P. Willmore 51.0 61.0 45.54% 279 674 311 782
Steven Weinberg 50.5 41.5 54.89% 234 599 285 755
Orlando A. Adan 50.5 65.5 43.53% 265 628 319 796
Spencer D. Deese 50.5 65.5 43.53% 244 628 300 805
Eric Ramirez 50.5 65.5 43.53% 219 559 291 799

Ryan C. Prendergast 50.0 66.0 43.10% 299 759 321 825
Trevor T. Lozier 50.0 66.0 43.10% 195 543 282 807
Joseph M. Pelletier 50.0 62.0 44.64% 179 426 290 737
Gregory W. Buckis Sr 50.0 66.0 43.10% 160 388 268 712
Russell C. Reopell 49.5 58.5 45.83% 168 447 273 729

Kimberly A. Ferguson 49.5 58.5 45.83% 289 727 319 817
Marc D. Thompson 49.0 53.0 48.04% 166 402 285 759
Darby H. Kidwell 49.0 67.0 42.24% 209 546 283 756
Robert J. Treadway Jr 49.0 67.0 42.24% 223 592 281 761
Jared M. Ruppert 49.0 63.0 43.75% 174 448 273 765

Martin L. Mock 49.0 67.0 42.24% 244 594 289 729
Juan C. Vazquez 48.0 56.0 46.15% 232 620 280 764
Roy R. Owen Jr 47.5 64.5 42.41% 156 419 264 743
Robert Jennings 47.5 68.5 40.95% 196 477 282 735
Nathan E. Davis 47.0 65.0 41.96% 266 660 320 780

Chris S. Ruprecht 47.0 45.0 51.09% 216 556 273 738
Edward J. Maginnis 46.5 65.5 41.52% 235 552 307 768
Michele C. Royer 45.0 35.0 56.25% 200 576 276 804
Wendy L. Edwards 45.0 71.0 38.79% 180 416 284 740
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Capital Area Match Point4/16/2024    Week 29 of 29 Page 9

Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

Points Points High High HDCP HDCP Points Points High High HDCP HDCP
Name Won Lost %Won Game Sers Game Sers Name Won Lost %Won Game Sers Game Sers
Michael E. Curtis 43.0 65.0 39.81 % 227 587 281 749
Jared A. Frost 42.0 66.0 38.89 % 180 423 278 713
Brandon B. Greenberger 42.0 42.0 50.00 % 202 526 288 769
Thomas D. O'Connor 40.5 59.5 40.50 % 181 457 273 733
Randall S. Lewis 40.0 48.0 45.45 % 221 612 287 801

Jarahn D. Hillsman 40.0 36.0 52.63 % 235 569 289 743
Michael S. Hunter 39.0 57.0 40.63 % 250 649 286 757
Barbara O. Hlavacek 39.0 57.0 40.63 % 166 434 261 737
Paul J. Velky Jr. 38.0 34.0 52.78 % 243 628 284 760
Jenny N. Hoang 37.0 23.0 61.67 % 224 591 276 780

Meena Kaggal 36.0 48.0 42.86 % 141 340 255 705
Susanne C. Smith 35.0 33.0 51.47 % 233 566 302 762
Bruce L. Hadloc 34.5 29.5 53.91 % 248 686 279 789
Cassidy M. Lupico 33.0 83.0 28.45 % 113 256 248 676
Nicholas W. Koehler 33.0 15.0 68.75 % 191 501 280 766

Jay Westcott 32.0 28.0 53.33 % 235 531 304 753
Jennifer L. Bulcao 30.5 29.5 50.83 % 159 412 266 733
Jeremy J. Joy 29.5 26.5 52.68 % 251 662 301 782
Conor P. O'Malley 28.5 35.5 44.53 % 170 463 268 763
Sam Smith 27.5 24.5 52.88 % 142 359 257 703

Mitchell D. Goldstein 27.0 25.0 51.92% 216 570 271 750
Steve L. Thomas 27.0 41.0 39.71% 192 508 277 814
Troy D. Wolfington 26.0 30.0 46.43% 198 497 277 734
Maura C. Pacheco 25.0 23.0 52.08% 156 393 273 719
Erin N. Bacon 22.5 37.5 37.50% 190 484 283 763

David F. Henry 21.0 19.0 52.50% 213 549 270 720
Dustin Nguyen 20.5 39.5 34.17% 246 704 296 845
Frederick G. Petrick Jr 20.5 31.5 39.42% 137 331 255 688
Adam D. Walsh 20.0 40.0 33.33% 224 583 281 772
Timothy J. Bell 18.0 42.0 30.00% 133 336 259 714

Catherine E. Ama 17.0 31.0 35.42% 191 477 284 756
Sheila J. Cephas 16.0 12.0 57.14% 216 564 288 751
Matthew W. Reeder 14.0 54.0 20.59% 184 433 274 703
Jonathan J. Rigg 12.0 8.0 60.00% 152 354 263 687
Shannon J. Carlson 8.0 100.00% 237 645 272 750

Isaura Garcia 6.0 14.0 30.00% 123 261 251 680
Steven R. Pinard 1.5 6.5 18.75% 118 319 244 697
Willie L. Wilcox 0.00% 264 680 285 743
Anthony N. Carter 0.00% 297 695 333 803
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Capital Area Match Point4/16/2024    Week 29 of 29 Page 10

Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

Team Rosters
1 - Locked 'N Loaded  Lane 32  HDCP=161  Avg=510

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

19 Gregory P. Carroll R 140 81 9666 69 486 413 a130 a130 a130 390 633
41 Jeremy C. Glasser R 165 58 13415 81 529 444 191 170 158 519 693

231 Jason Banks R 205 22 17895 87 645 554 227 249 259 735 804

2 - Plasma  Lane 6  HDCP=349  Avg=301
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

106 Timothy J. Bell R 93 123 3002 32 288 252 90 68 76 234 597
393 Julien K. Devlin R 97 119 7641 78 297 215 107 91 95 293 650
391 Maura C. Pacheco R 111 107 3684 33 348 311 0 0
390 Paul J. Pacheco R 140 81 11405 81 439 354 118 138 139 395 635

3 - Unnameable  Lane 33  HDCP=197  Avg=470
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

111 Trevor T. Lozier R 135 85 11830 87 410 319 103 108 124 335 587
125 Michael Z. Todd R 160 63 12494 78 547 465 155 199 162 516 705
166 Stephen P. Taylor R 175 49 15232 87 608 517 141 160 181 482 629

4 - Random  Lane 2  HDCP=114  Avg=561
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

323 Joel D. Saintfort R 169 54 14779 87 521 430 169 203 167 539 701
149 James R. Cienfuegos L 187 38 15180 81 612 527 216 186 214 616 733
363 Michael W. Butler R 205 22 15394 75 674 595 a195 a195 a195 585 651

5 - Split Wide Open  Lane 4  HDCP=178  Avg=491
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

127 Doug A. Carrillo R 146 75 12275 84 514 426 147 169 149 465 693
45 Dan D. Jeffers R 171 53 14930 87 550 459 168 156 144 468 624

233 Kenneth M. Smith R 174 50 13625 78 550 468 196 161 123 480 627

6 - Buzzed  Lane 41  HDCP=69  Avg=615
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

306 Chris M. Deck R 185 40 15011 81 613 528 221 220 195 636 759
11 Bruce L. Hadloc R 197 29 7120 36 602 562 223 110 224 557 641

153 Nicholas R. Yannitello R 233 0 15405 66 741 671 248 223 228 699 699

7 - No Less Than 10  Lane 40  HDCP=152  Avg=519
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

98 Adam D. Green R 147 74 10628 72 472 396 a137 a137 a137 411 633
358 Alexander J. Cola R 168 55 13169 78 520 438 190 194 153 537 702
356 Willie L. Wilcox R 204 23 6149 30 616 582 0 0

61 Scott W. Skidmore R 209 18 15086 72 664 588 221 153 206 580 634
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Capital Area Match Point4/16/2024    Week 29 of 29 Page 11

Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

8 - 2Legit2Split  Lane 15  HDCP=200  Avg=466
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

355 Todd M. Wessendorf R 136 84 11459 84 460 372 130 141 165 436 688
194 Ashley Aschenbach R 155 67 11970 77 510 429 184 132 166 482 683
182 John P. Jensen R 175 49 14242 81 542 457 194 227 217 638 788

9 - Dirty Mike & The Boys  Lane 18  HDCP=199  Avg=468
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

268 Leon N. Cover Jr R 116 102 8394 72 381 305 136 141 151 428 737
331 Sean M. Friedman R 171 53 14441 84 523 435 120 190 187 497 653
330 Christopher J. MacDona R 181 44 15268 84 566 478 203 169 150 522 651

10 - Livin' on a Spare?  Lane 8  HDCP=186  Avg=482
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

367 Jaime D. McNurlen R 128 91 10793 84 430 342 188 130 133 451 727
404 Brandon B. Greenberger R 142 79 7681 54 470 412 158 126 146 430 667
387 Anthony J. McCullough R 212 16 16148 76 679 599 192 203 218 613 661

11 - Did We Pay For This?  Lane 37  HDCP=141  Avg=531
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

160 Todd S. Shaw R 126 93 9202 73 450 373 121 129 118 368 647
251 Todd K. Orange R 187 38 15791 84 565 477 178 207 235 620 734
248 Derron J. Bentley R 218 10 18335 84 718 630 183 247 185 615 645

12 - Those Guys  Lane 22  HDCP=170  Avg=499
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

334 Ryan J. Fubini R 149 72 9853 66 497 427 182 139 171 492 711
333 Keith C. Brewer R 161 62 13102 81 506 421 163 124 160 447 630
335 Kristopher J. McCarty R 189 36 15338 81 622 537 168 161 170 499 607

13 - Bowlloks  Lane 7  HDCP=108  Avg=570
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

163 Kenneth F. Powers R 163 60 11771 72 529 453 170 160 146 476 656
221 Orlando A. Adan R 176 48 12697 72 578 502 190 174 190 554 701
100 James J. Tsugawa R 231 0 16701 72 699 623 a221 a221 a221 663 663

14 - Two Plus One  Lane 13  HDCP=241  Avg=421
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

265 Paige L. Thomas R 112 106 8811 78 342 260 129 117 108 354 672
102 James D. Short Jr L 132 88 6336 48 447 395 a122 a122 a122 366 630
267 Martin L. Mock R 177 47 14893 84 593 505 148 177 170 495 636

15 - Lucky Strike  Lane 21  HDCP=189  Avg=478
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

162 Edward J. Maginnis R 148 73 11586 78 483 401 114 129 131 374 590
37 Michael A. Newman L 159 63 10059 63 501 434 155 131 151 437 626

165 Brent L. Cato R 171 53 13357 78 575 493 181 214 203 598 760
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Capital Area Match Point4/16/2024    Week 29 of 29 Page 12

Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

16 - Gutt-Er-Done!!  Lane 19  HDCP=180  Avg=488
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

169 Stephen C. Martin R 143 78 12057 84 471 383 110 134 151 395 629
168 Denver L. Turner R 169 54 14729 87 571 480 154 157 179 490 652
126 Robert H. Chamberlain J R 176 48 14849 84 550 462 165 209 194 568 712

17 - Bing Bong Bowlers  Lane 45  HDCP=181  Avg=487
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

89 Alexander Leh R 157 65 12732 81 540 455 161 133 203 497 695
90 John O'Donnell R 164 59 13821 84 534 446 161 172 235 568 748
91 Trevor Leh L 166 57 14021 84 508 420 162 109 149 420 588

18 - Spray N' Pray  Lane 36  HDCP=188  Avg=480
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

418 Nicholas W. Koehler L 146 75 4849 33 443 406 124 152 157 433 655
384 Michael R. Fink R 150 72 10407 69 465 392 175 164 150 489 705
397 Victor M. Salcedo R 184 41 13861 75 569 490 173 174 152 499 619

19 - High Rollers  Lane 20  HDCP=176  Avg=493
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

285 Kevin R. Eddis R 153 69 12866 84 532 444 183 173 162 518 728
295 Nicholas Camel R 159 63 12930 81 510 425 149 114 171 434 623

40 George P. Burd R 181 44 15750 87 630 539 228 172 132 532 664

20 - Ten The Hard Way  Lane 44  HDCP=363  Avg=285
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

3 Isaura Garcia R 79 135 1432 18 248 226 0 0
414 Frederick G. Petrick Jr L 94 122 3701 39 289 246 94 91 90 275 638

92 Roy R. Owen Jr R 112 106 7654 68 369 297 137 93 141 371 689
104 Erick G. Rivas Garib R 183 42 14835 81 621 536 154 165 189 508 634

21 - 2 Fingers Deep  Lane 35  HDCP=137  Avg=536
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

296 Noah R. Osman R 166 57 14443 87 587 496 150 286 123 559 733
75 Michael G. Fraser R 173 51 14557 84 581 493 220 170 154 544 697
73 Kevin Z. Fraser R 197 29 16582 84 644 556 189 198 203 590 677

22 - The Bad Balls  Lane 42  HDCP=210  Avg=455
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

406 Troy D. Wolfington R 143 78 6034 42 446 400 125 169 128 422 656
185 James M. Mosley L 145 76 11893 82 517 431 105 139 118 362 590

39 Harry R. Potter R 167 56 14603 87 517 426 146 204 164 514 682
84 Adam D. Walsh R 168 55 5559 33 525 488 0 0
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Capital Area Match Point4/16/2024    Week 29 of 29 Page 13

Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

23 - Phantom Strikers  Lane 48  HDCP=202  Avg=464
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

412 Catherine E. Ama R 132 88 5561 42 424 378 113 110 156 379 643
222 Susanne C. Smith R 165 58 6116 37 524 483 0 0

2 Wanda K. Horn R 167 56 13536 81 576 491 207 174 163 544 715
112 Amanda L. Trifiatis R 170 54 14799 87 591 500 212 159 165 536 698

24 - Strike It Hard  Lane 38  HDCP=194  Avg=473
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

209 Jared M. Ruppert R 119 99 4316 36 364 324 a109 a109 a109 327 624
388 Michael E. Curtis R 171 53 7712 45 544 495 129 216 134 479 635
207 Nathan E. Davis R 183 42 14318 78 586 504 a173 a173 a173 519 645

25 - Majestic Pin Actioneers  Lane 14  HDCP=168  Avg=502
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

272 Eun A. Oh R 147 74 12842 87 478 387 152 118 128 398 617
137 Brenda H. Oh R 163 60 14193 87 567 476 192 123 140 455 635
135 Jeremy M. Petosa R 192 34 15020 78 613 531 134 201 127 462 558

26 - Strikel Jordan  Lane 25  HDCP=134  Avg=539
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

328 Spencer D. Deese R 167 56 14089 84 527 439 167 171 157 495 663
327 Cody R. Fishel R 184 41 14399 78 586 504 214 159 140 513 633
329 Charles J. Deese R 188 37 15818 84 625 537 167 188 184 539 650

27 - Hiney Smackers  Lane 30  HDCP=160  Avg=510
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

116 Brian T. Wysocki R 132 88 9507 72 468 392 119 132 123 374 638
67 John R. Ellison R 189 36 15328 81 632 547 235 179 226 640 751
42 Shannon J. Carlson R 189 36 5684 30 586 552 0 0

210 Kimberly A. Ferguson R 195 31 11911 61 633 568 192 201 198 591 684

28 - Cuddle Buddies  Lane 10  HDCP=189  Avg=479
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

281 Barbara O. Hlavacek R 123 96 6690 54 378 320 94 133 133 360 645
276 Chris S. Ruprecht R 166 57 8506 51 512 457 183 177 187 547 721
279 Jeremy J. Joy R 190 36 7415 39 607 564 0 0
273 Michael S. Hunter R 190 36 9735 51 579 524 176 165 233 574 682

29 - BJK  Lane 16  HDCP=307  Avg=347
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

360 Steven R. Pinard R 98 118 590 6 301 291 0 0
255 Joseph M. Pelletier R 117 101 7415 63 373 306 a107 a107 a107 321 624
256 Karl R. Verell R 132 88 9805 74 436 358 a122 a122 a122 366 630
206 Robert Jennings R 136 84 11092 81 416 331 160 160 147 467 719

BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott SkidmoreBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.07 licensed to Scott Skidmore4/22/2024  7:12 pm  Page 13 of 28
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Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

30 - Gutterpigz  Lane 29  HDCP=260  Avg=400
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

140 Ramon E. Sanchez R 110 108 8618 78 373 291 83 93 105 281 602
294 Paul P. Millner Jr R 129 90 10900 84 410 322 160 150 153 463 736

14 Tomas Lopez-Nieves R 161 62 14062 87 518 427 122 168 170 460 646

31 - MANgoes  Lane 3  HDCP=170  Avg=500
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

32 Philip A. Hipley L 161 62 13552 84 542 454 115 135 203 453 639
23 David F. Henry L 165 58 4961 30 517 483 0 0

9 Steven Weinberg R 174 50 12069 69 531 458 146 224 163 533 683
58 Jeffrey A. Schindall R 182 43 13658 75 616 537 193 178 223 594 726

32 - Amazeballs  Lane 26  HDCP=230  Avg=432
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

187 Russell C. Reopell R 127 92 7620 60 444 380 117 131 139 387 666
181 Willie H. Stocks R 146 75 9105 62 450 384 166 179 157 502 730

5 Alvin L. Bias R 159 63 13425 84 495 407 178 137 183 498 687

33 - The Three Bears  Lane 5  HDCP=172  Avg=497
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

400 Sheila J. Cephas R 164 59 4432 27 518 487 0 0
54 Randall S. Lewis R 164 59 8400 51 510 455 153 179 179 511 688

401 Jarahn D. Hillsman R 169 54 6614 39 526 483 a159 a159 a159 477 639
204 Robert J. Treadway Jr R 172 52 12417 72 558 482 223 161 193 577 736

34 - Swamp Dwellers  Lane 24  HDCP=280  Avg=378
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

407 Sam Smith R 105 112 4098 39 354 311 0 0
319 Jared A. Frost R 122 97 4054 33 374 337 0 0
318 Ryan A. Crowley L 151 71 10903 72 497 421 0 0

35 - The Starbucks Tornadoes  Lane 9  HDCP=277  Avg=380
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

337 Gregory W. Buckis Sr R 108 109 8487 78 342 260 90 99 115 304 628
161 Robert L. Meyer R 133 87 10817 81 439 354 153 145 127 425 686
227 Nicholas B. Noblett R 139 81 5850 42 450 404 119 148 113 380 623

36 - Here For The FUN  Lane 47  HDCP=257  Avg=403
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

297 Douglas L. Steele R 121 98 9812 81 436 351 111 106 116 333 627
201 Matthew W. Reeder R 135 85 2025 15 423 404 a125 a125 a125 375 630

81 David P. Nicholas L 147 74 11526 78 462 380 135 154 125 414 633

37 - Really That's A Strike?  Lane 27  HDCP=253  Avg=407
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

171 Brian P. Reach R 111 107 8358 75 378 299 133 106 88 327 648
152 Darby H. Kidwell L 148 73 12448 84 515 427 129 146 136 411 630
115 Scott W. Sterl R 148 73 11561 78 508 426 117 156 152 425 644
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Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

38 - Splits & Giggles  Lane 31  HDCP=181  Avg=488
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

43 Michele C. Royer L 147 74 8830 60 494 430 0 0
389 Eric C. Bell R 170 54 13791 81 573 488 169 134 186 489 651
208 Mitchell D. Goldstein R 171 53 6681 39 543 500 160 163 194 517 676

25 Juan C. Vazquez R 178 46 12847 72 578 502 203 176 174 553 691

39 - Split On My Face  Lane 28  HDCP=164  Avg=506
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

200 Santos E. Torres R 136 84 10505 77 455 374 115 111 136 362 611
197 Kevin E. Morris R 163 60 13272 81 504 419 156 177 174 507 687
173 Max A. Noyes R 207 20 18075 87 645 554 300 269 193 762 825

40 - Splits Happen  Lane 1  HDCP=308  Avg=347
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

180 Diane C. Malcom R 112 106 8410 75 404 325 141 134 112 387 708
287 Jennifer L. Bulcao R 114 104 5168 45 352 303 0 0

30 Conor P. O'Malley L 121 98 5445 45 411 362 141 114 113 368 665
156 Andrew L. Simonson Jr L 139 81 12102 87 498 407 135 120 146 401 644

41 - See You Next Tuesday!  Lane 43  HDCP=155  Avg=517
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

26 James D. Faulkner R 151 71 9987 66 501 431 141 147 139 427 640
347 Eric Ramirez R 151 71 12275 81 493 408 183 122 171 476 689
108 Ryan C. Prendergast R 215 13 18090 84 702 614 184 231 257 672 711

42 - Pink Trio  Lane 11  HDCP=221  Avg=443
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

283 Wendy L. Edwards R 113 105 8525 75 367 288 142 112 104 358 673
411 Erin N. Bacon R 136 84 5324 39 430 387 101 151 111 363 612
177 Steven P. Willmore R 194 32 11484 59 606 543 190 179 185 554 647

43 - PLEASE Strike  Lane 12  HDCP=293  Avg=363
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

141 Marc D. Thompson R 103 114 6708 65 364 295 a93 a93 a93 279 621
178 Toby A. Riley R 123 96 8414 68 390 318 116 108 138 362 650
364 Ross R. Wiltshire R 137 83 9734 71 478 403 139 144 136 419 671

44 - Bud Licked  Lane 23  HDCP=349  Avg=301
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

117 Cassidy M. Lupico R 79 135 3254 41 266 221 a69 85 77 231 636
114 Melissa R. Fortson R 101 116 8509 84 365 277 126 114 95 335 686
239 Destin P. Karol L 121 98 8743 72 407 331 a111 a111 a111 333 627
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Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

45 - Pro Shop  Lane 39  HDCP=134  Avg=540
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

409 Jenny N. Hoang R 172 52 6195 36 552 512 192 180 168 540 699
408 Dustin Nguyen R 173 51 7806 45 546 497 213 229 173 615 774
402 Anthony N. Carter R 195 31 5266 27 614 583 0 0
359 Oscer S. Friendly R 212 16 15288 72 687 611 223 199 199 621 669

46 - The Three Karens!  Lane 17  HDCP=206  Avg=460
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

212 Robert L. Malec Jr. R 124 95 10839 87 411 320 146 126 142 414 699
36 Charles P. Mason R 156 66 13572 87 558 467 165 151 164 480 681
85 Vincent J. Sacro R 180 45 12449 69 583 510 134 191 189 514 649

47 - Seymore Strikes  Lane 46  HDCP=315  Avg=338
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

403 Meena Kaggal R 97 119 5348 55 336 277 83 98 128 309 669
395 Jonathan J. Rigg R 106 111 1922 18 325 303 0 0
238 Moneer I. Saleh R 135 85 11495 85 473 384 159 171 155 485 743
410 Jay Westcott L 158 64 6172 39 506 463 164 144 170 478 670

48 - It's Always Something  Lane 34  HDCP=260  Avg=400
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Hand Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

214 Thomas D. O'Connor R 131 89 7123 54 401 343 135 122 139 396 663
242 Coleman A. Hutton R 134 86 10881 81 459 374 110 158 93 361 619
365 Steve L. Thomas R 135 85 6904 51 440 385 0 0
172 Paul J. Velky Jr. R 187 38 9558 51 594 539 219 152 181 552 666
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Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Nicholas R. Yannitello 15405 66 233 300 857 248 223 228 699
James J. Tsugawa 16701 72 231 299 797 a221 a221 a221 663
Derron J. Bentley 18335 84 218 280 746 183 247 185 615
Ryan C. Prendergast 18090 84 215 299 759 184 231 257 672
Anthony J. McCullough 16148 76 212 279 737 192 203 218 613

Oscer S. Friendly 15288 72 212 279 762 223 199 199 621
Scott W. Skidmore 15086 72 209 279 769 221 153 206 580
Max A. Noyes 18075 87 207 300 762 300 269 193 762
Jason Banks 17895 87 205 278 735 227 249 259 735
Michael W. Butler 15394 75 205 289 802 a195 a195 a195 585

Willie L. Wilcox 6149 30 204 264 680 0
Bruce L. Hadloc 7120 36 197 248 686 223 110 224 557
Kevin Z. Fraser 16582 84 197 278 684 189 198 203 590
Kimberly A. Ferguson 11911 61 195 289 727 192 201 198 591
Anthony N. Carter 5266 27 195 297 695 0

Steven P. Willmore 11484 59 194 279 674 190 179 185 554
Jeremy M. Petosa 15020 78 192 257 694 134 201 127 462
Michael S. Hunter 9735 51 190 250 649 176 165 233 574
Jeremy J. Joy 7415 39 190 251 662 0
Shannon J. Carlson 5684 30 189 237 645 0

Kristopher J. McCarty 15338 81 189 247 656 168 161 170 499
John R. Ellison 15328 81 189 256 683 235 179 226 640
Charles J. Deese 15818 84 188 267 674 167 188 184 539
Todd K. Orange 15791 84 187 278 704 178 207 235 620
Paul J. Velky Jr. 9558 51 187 243 628 219 152 181 552

James R. Cienfuegos 15180 81 187 274 660 216 186 214 616
Chris M. Deck 15011 81 185 244 639 221 220 195 636
Victor M. Salcedo 13861 75 184 278 665 173 174 152 499
Cody R. Fishel 14399 78 184 255 652 214 159 140 513
Nathan E. Davis 14318 78 183 266 660 a173 a173 a173 519

Erick G. Rivas Garib 14835 81 183 247 666 154 165 189 508
Jeffrey A. Schindall 13658 75 182 248 643 193 178 223 594
Christopher J. MacDonald 15268 84 181 276 688 203 169 150 522
George P. Burd 15750 87 181 267 669 228 172 132 532
Vincent J. Sacro 12449 69 180 234 631 134 191 189 514

Juan C. Vazquez 12847 72 178 232 620 203 176 174 553
Martin L. Mock 14893 84 177 244 594 148 177 170 495
Robert H. Chamberlain Jr 14849 84 176 246 624 165 209 194 568
Orlando A. Adan 12697 72 176 265 628 190 174 190 554
John P. Jensen 14242 81 175 236 638 194 227 217 638

Stephen P. Taylor 15232 87 175 246 583 141 160 181 482
Steven Weinberg 12069 69 174 234 599 146 224 163 533
Kenneth M. Smith 13625 78 174 256 613 196 161 123 480
Dustin Nguyen 7806 45 173 246 704 213 229 173 615
Michael G. Fraser 14557 84 173 268 658 220 170 154 544

Robert J. Treadway Jr 12417 72 172 223 592 223 161 193 577
Jenny N. Hoang 6195 36 172 224 591 192 180 168 540
Sean M. Friedman 14441 84 171 267 732 120 190 187 497
Dan D. Jeffers 14930 87 171 257 560 168 156 144 468
Michael E. Curtis 7712 45 171 227 587 129 216 134 479

Mitchell D. Goldstein 6681 39 171 216 570 160 163 194 517
Brent L. Cato 13357 78 171 243 598 181 214 203 598
Eric C. Bell 13791 81 170 265 663 169 134 186 489
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Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Amanda L. Trifiatis 14799 87 170 236 581 212 159 165 536
Joel D. Saintfort 14779 87 169 235 605 169 203 167 539

Jarahn D. Hillsman 6614 39 169 235 569 a159 a159 a159 477
Denver L. Turner 14729 87 169 224 591 154 157 179 490
Alexander J. Cola 13169 78 168 243 619 190 194 153 537
Adam D. Walsh 5559 33 168 224 583 0
Harry R. Potter 14603 87 167 223 626 146 204 164 514

Spencer D. Deese 14089 84 167 244 628 167 171 157 495
Wanda K. Horn 13536 81 167 225 618 207 174 163 544
Trevor Leh 14021 84 166 247 686 162 109 149 420
Chris S. Ruprecht 8506 51 166 216 556 183 177 187 547
Noah R. Osman 14443 87 166 286 581 150 286 123 559

Jeremy C. Glasser 13415 81 165 236 587 191 170 158 519
David F. Henry 4961 30 165 213 549 0
Susanne C. Smith 6116 37 165 233 566 0
Randall S. Lewis 8400 51 164 221 612 153 179 179 511
John O'Donnell 13821 84 164 245 638 161 172 235 568

Sheila J. Cephas 4432 27 164 216 564 0
Kevin E. Morris 13272 81 163 203 557 156 177 174 507
Kenneth F. Powers 11771 72 163 226 581 170 160 146 476
Brenda H. Oh 14193 87 163 233 594 192 123 140 455
Keith C. Brewer 13102 81 161 234 626 163 124 160 447

Tomas Lopez-Nieves 14062 87 161 243 639 122 168 170 460
Philip A. Hipley 13552 84 161 223 560 115 135 203 453
Michael Z. Todd 12494 78 160 247 568 155 199 162 516
Alvin L. Bias 13425 84 159 219 542 178 137 183 498
Michael A. Newman 10059 63 159 234 591 155 131 151 437

Nicholas Camel 12930 81 159 227 639 149 114 171 434
Jay Westcott 6172 39 158 235 531 164 144 170 478
Alexander Leh 12732 81 157 243 536 161 133 203 497
Charles P. Mason 13572 87 156 226 583 165 151 164 480
Ashley Aschenbach 11970 77 155 217 617 184 132 166 482

Kevin R. Eddis 12866 84 153 195 534 183 173 162 518
Eric Ramirez 12275 81 151 219 559 183 122 171 476
Ryan A. Crowley 10903 72 151 219 525 0
James D. Faulkner 9987 66 151 219 566 141 147 139 427
Michael R. Fink 10407 69 150 222 545 175 164 150 489

Ryan J. Fubini 9853 66 149 201 519 182 139 171 492
Edward J. Maginnis 11586 78 148 235 552 114 129 131 374
Scott W. Sterl 11561 78 148 201 556 117 156 152 425
Darby H. Kidwell 12448 84 148 209 546 129 146 136 411
David P. Nicholas 11526 78 147 207 507 135 154 125 414

Adam D. Green 10628 72 147 210 539 a137 a137 a137 411
Eun A. Oh 12842 87 147 201 503 152 118 128 398
Michele C. Royer 8830 60 147 200 576 0
Nicholas W. Koehler 4849 33 146 191 501 124 152 157 433
Willie H. Stocks 9105 62 146 213 539 166 179 157 502

Doug A. Carrillo 12275 84 146 201 520 147 169 149 465
James M. Mosley 11893 82 145 202 507 105 139 118 362
Troy D. Wolfington 6034 42 143 198 497 125 169 128 422
Stephen C. Martin 12057 84 143 216 522 110 134 151 395
Brandon B. Greenberger 7681 54 142 202 526 158 126 146 430

Paul J. Pacheco 11405 81 140 219 565 118 138 139 395
Gregory P. Carroll 9666 69 140 247 520 a130 a130 a130 390
Nicholas B. Noblett 5850 42 139 187 512 119 148 113 380
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Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Andrew L. Simonson Jr 12102 87 139 191 488 135 120 146 401
Ross R. Wiltshire 9734 71 137 213 559 139 144 136 419

Robert Jennings 11092 81 136 196 477 160 160 147 467
Erin N. Bacon 5324 39 136 190 484 101 151 111 363
Santos E. Torres 10505 77 136 211 515 115 111 136 362
Todd M. Wessendorf 11459 84 136 182 470 130 141 165 436
Trevor T. Lozier 11830 87 135 195 543 103 108 124 335

Steve L. Thomas 6904 51 135 192 508 0
Moneer I. Saleh 11495 85 135 204 486 159 171 155 485
Matthew W. Reeder 2025 15 135 184 433 a125 a125 a125 375
Coleman A. Hutton 10881 81 134 190 459 110 158 93 361
Robert L. Meyer 10817 81 133 210 496 153 145 127 425

Karl R. Verell 9805 74 132 207 493 a122 a122 a122 366
Catherine E. Ama 5561 42 132 191 477 113 110 156 379
Brian T. Wysocki 9507 72 132 214 532 119 132 123 374
James D. Short Jr 6336 48 132 177 474 a122 a122 a122 366
Thomas D. O'Connor 7123 54 131 181 457 135 122 139 396

Paul P. Millner Jr 10900 84 129 175 463 160 150 153 463
Jaime D. McNurlen 10793 84 128 188 457 188 130 133 451
Russell C. Reopell 7620 60 127 168 447 117 131 139 387
Todd S. Shaw 9202 73 126 177 453 121 129 118 368
Robert L. Malec Jr. 10839 87 124 170 431 146 126 142 414

Barbara O. Hlavacek 6690 54 123 166 434 94 133 133 360
Toby A. Riley 8414 68 123 172 468 116 108 138 362
Jared A. Frost 4054 33 122 180 423 0
Destin P. Karol 8743 72 121 189 455 a111 a111 a111 333
Douglas L. Steele 9812 81 121 170 444 111 106 116 333

Conor P. O'Malley 5445 45 121 170 463 141 114 113 368
Jared M. Ruppert 4316 36 119 174 448 a109 a109 a109 327
Joseph M. Pelletier 7415 63 117 179 426 a107 a107 a107 321
Leon N. Cover Jr 8394 72 116 169 428 136 141 151 428
Jennifer L. Bulcao 5168 45 114 159 412 0

Wendy L. Edwards 8525 75 113 180 416 142 112 104 358
Paige L. Thomas 8811 78 112 163 409 129 117 108 354
Roy R. Owen Jr 7654 68 112 156 419 137 93 141 371
Diane C. Malcom 8410 75 112 169 427 141 134 112 387
Maura C. Pacheco 3684 33 111 156 393 0

Brian P. Reach 8358 75 111 167 421 133 106 88 327
Ramon E. Sanchez 8618 78 110 154 414 83 93 105 281
Gregory W. Buckis Sr 8487 78 108 160 388 90 99 115 304
Jonathan J. Rigg 1922 18 106 152 354 0
Sam Smith 4098 39 105 142 359 0

Marc D. Thompson 6708 65 103 166 402 a93 a93 a93 279
Melissa R. Fortson 8509 84 101 142 372 126 114 95 335
Steven R. Pinard 590 6 98 118 319 0
Julien K. Devlin 7641 78 97 147 358 107 91 95 293
Meena Kaggal 5348 55 97 141 340 83 98 128 309

Frederick G. Petrick Jr 3701 39 94 137 331 94 91 90 275
Timothy J. Bell 3002 32 93 133 336 90 68 76 234
Isaura Garcia 1432 18 79 123 261 0
Cassidy M. Lupico 3254 41 79 113 256 a69 85 77 231
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Tuesday   7:20 pm Lanes 1 - 48

Temporary Substitutes
z Men

Book
ID # Name Phone Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg

144 Anthony M. Abuki (301)642-7299 0 0 bk141 80 141
70 Al-Hassan Y. Al-Hussain (202)644-1999 0 0 0 0 ___

143 Je'Len M. Allen (240)861-8055 5486 27 203 24 147
314 James D. Anderson (703)244-6717 0 0 0 0 ___
234 Richard J. Anderson (860)983-7174 0 0 0 0 ___

219 Travis L. Anderson (703)582-2263 0 0 0 0 ___
16 Benjamin U. Argueta (571)355-3557 0 0 0 0 ___

110 Paul A. Armstrong (562)305-5066 0 0 0 0 ___
339 David R. Arriaza (707)304-6798 0 0 0 0 ___
340 John P. Barlette (716)785-1795 0 0 0 0 ___

342 Kenneth L. Barton (202)210-2143 0 0 0 0 ___
33 Nathan E. Baxter (202)271-7572 0 0 0 0 ___

352 Adrian J. Bernardo (703)585-0786 0 0 bk213 15 213
63 George Betancourt (703)599-2981 0 0 0 0 ___

307 John F. Beumer (706)495-5203 0 0 0 0 ___

128 Thomas W. Biggs II (703)362-9542 0 0 0 0 ___
29 Andrew R. Blackmore (703)901-2255 0 0 0 0 ___

223 Felix J. Boccadoro (240)353-5358 0 0 0 0 ___
366 Malik Boda (214)971-6912 1176 9 130 90 ___

1 Lorenzo D. Bostick (202)427-6819 0 0 0 0 ___

105 Patrick C. Brady (703)508-6364 0 0 bk142 79 142
176 Michael T. Brammer (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___
264 Bruce S. Branson (202)560-9963 0 0 bk121 98 121

21 Shawn A. Brier (269)267-7387 0 0 0 0 ___
79 John A. Brown (703)622-0454 0 0 0 0 ___

24 Paul D. Brown (703)527-2741 0 0 0 0 ___
88 Terrence L. Broz (571)228-9700 0 0 0 0 ___

164 Jules M. Bui (703)391-0286 5776 39 148 73 146
68 Alex J. Burd (571)494-7330 0 0 0 0 ___

249 Delbert W. Cain Jr (404)557-5188 0 0 0 0 ___

258 Jack T. Cao (202)815-3844 0 0 0 0 ___
274 Leonel Cardenas (301)792-2152 0 0 bk163 60 163
308 Terence L. Chatman (571)352-8597 0 0 0 0 ___
134 Travis J. Collins (202)231-6447 0 0 bk213 15 213

6 Miguel A. Cooper (202)422-4277 0 0 0 0 ___

174 Justen N. Crawford (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___
147 Glen R. Cross (301)332-1829 0 0 0 0 ___
325 Stephen D. Crowley (917)414-9902 0 0 0 0 ___
253 Jeffrey C. Cruz (703)930-5228 0 0 0 0 ___
158 Bernard C. Curtiss II (202)704-2681 0 0 0 0 ___

278 James L. Davis (919)741-0101 0 0 0 0 ___
35 Richard B. Davis (540)305-9693 0 0 0 0 ___

228 Jeffrey L. Dodson (202)213-0913 0 0 0 0 ___
354 Ian L. Dotson (571)302-0661 0 0 bk99 117 99
338 Mark D. East (202)368-4146 0 0 0 0 ___

282 Robert A. Elmore (202)413-3239 0 0 0 0 ___
148 Beniyam Eshetu (703)477-9228 0 0 bk113 105 113
142 Donald R. Evenson III (703)801-3622 0 0 bk66 147 66
133 Collin P. Fielding Jr (571)268-8679 0 0 bk192 34 192
303 Keith D. Fitzgerald (703)628-3644 0 0 0 0 ___

236 Joey P. Ford (513)226-1300 0 0 0 0 ___
80 Steve E. Frable (703)967-5792 1263 6 bk210 18 210
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Book
ID # Name Phone Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg

292 Douglas B. Fridsma (480)717-3684 0 0 bk120 99 120
349 Brian S. Friedman (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___

55 Frank Garcia Jr. (703)300-3857 0 0 0 0 ___

97 Dylan J. Gates (607)321-3295 0 0 bk205 22 205
107 Robert E. Gibbs (703)675-4494 0 0 bk128 91 128
225 Jason A. Gibson (540)207-8810 0 0 0 0 ___
215 Eric Gilchrist (301)346-5582 0 0 bk157 65 157

93 Brian A. Glenn (703)963-4707 0 0 0 0 ___

269 Brian J. Graham (315)730-5764 0 0 0 0 ___
52 Michael C. Graham (202)257-5724 0 0 0 0 ___
60 Randy A. Greenwalt (703)772-4030 0 0 bk142 79 142

344 Donald T. Griner (240)515-7928 0 0 0 0 ___
220 Allan J. Halprin (301)529-8630 0 0 0 0 ___

332 Chris T. Hamm (571)723-8325 0 0 0 0 ___
298 Michael J. Hancheruk (301)785-8307 0 0 bk91 125 91
189 David L. Hays (702)332-3909 0 0 bk148 73 148

20 John D. Hebert (202)230-6706 0 0 0 0 ___
224 Joseph S. Henderson (202)489-4644 0 0 0 0 ___

195 Michael D. Herman (703)635-8820 0 0 0 0 ___
193 Dan T. Hewitt (202)277-3972 0 0 0 0 ___

13 James N. Holmes (202)332-3621 0 0 0 0 ___
123 Kevin R. Hooker (727)542-7811 0 0 bk212 16 212
398 Patrick Hurd (703)832-2702 954 7 136 84 ___

302 Ted W. Hurst (248)918-3872 0 0 0 0 ___
247 Alfred Jackson Jr (202)253-8707 0 0 bk127 92 127
157 Robert E. Jackson (703)403-3868 0 0 0 0 ___
260 Stacy I. Jackson (415)254-0557 0 0 bk91 125 91
257 Dennis P. Jaffe (202)905-1153 0 0 0 0 ___

192 Bob A. Joachim (202)344-5340 0 0 0 0 ___
62 Lester O. Johnson (571)291-5291 0 0 0 0 ___

350 Todd K. Jones (571)213-1893 0 0 0 0 ___
271 Kyle Jordan (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___

71 James B. Joy III (240)603-1883 0 0 bk212 16 212

399 Jeremy M. Kapec (540)841-2034 738 6 123 96 ___
261 Terry W. Karras Jr (703)861-3478 0 0 bk198 28 198
229 Thokeina C. Kem (571)375-4382 0 0 0 0 ___

12 David B. King (202)494-1691 0 0 0 0 ___
7 Thom M. Kirk (202)361-5910 751 6 125 94 ___

262 Thomas G. Knox (443)480-1822 0 0 bk198 28 198
38 Mel H. Krist (301)593-9677 0 0 0 0 ___

277 David A. Krivonak (330)518-2555 0 0 bk158 64 158
95 Bryan J. Kundrath (202)285-7533 0 0 bk169 54 169

216 Steven F. Lanman (804)380-1742 0 0 0 0 ___

77 Raymond S. Laurie (301)325-3909 0 0 bk176 48 176
150 Michael E. Leitson (770)823-6992 0 0 bk83 132 83
270 Allen L. Levy (703)897-9589 0 0 0 0 ___

27 Jared M. Levy (631)742-1087 6097 32 190 36 191
15 Thomas P. Lewis (703)407-7786 0 0 0 0 ___

198 Craig A. Lindwarm (631)495-7568 203 1 bk199 27 199
218 Andrew S. Lins (540)931-1372 0 0 0 0 ___
263 Anthony M. Little (571)641-6190 0 0 bk187 38 187
139 Nathan B. Littlejohn (202)669-4745 460 3 bk161 62 161
203 Jeremy M. Long (720)210-7543 0 0 0 0 ___

417 Jack D. Longaker (916)968-6744 1341 6 223 6 ___
146 Efrem M. Lopez-Lee (703)203-8211 0 0 0 0 ___
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145 James F. Lopez-Lee (202)468-5738 0 0 0 0 ___
49 Anthony W. Mace (407)242-3804 0 0 0 0 ___
74 Connor K. Madan (571)269-0271 0 0 0 0 ___

191 Andrew M. Maioriello-Moon (703)819-8903 0 0 0 0 ___
186 Joseph D. Maioriello-Moon (562)260-5424 0 0 0 0 ___

47 William S. Majors (703)578-4235 0 0 bk200 27 200
159 Jacob G. Manthey (540)598-4844 0 0 bk193 33 193
293 Ethan Marsh (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___

183 Jake E. Martin (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___
109 Stephen C. Mathis (562)972-5737 0 0 0 0 ___

96 Leon W. Matthews (843)693-2299 0 0 0 0 ___
22 Kevin Mauro (202)262-3378 0 0 bk104 113 104

317 Todd O. McCracken (202)276-0803 0 0 bk144 77 144

205 Michael J. McHugh (703)405-3426 0 0 0 0 ___
131 Alphonzo J. McNear (703)786-9832 1824 9 202 25 201
217 Jesus M. Mendez (___)___-____ 0 0 bk122 97 122
345 James B. Michels (202)669-8405 0 0 0 0 ___
312 Chris J. Miller (202)257-8691 0 0 0 0 ___

321 Gregory Morgan (434)471-4201 3671 33 111 107 ___
357 Gregory C. Morrison (703)244-6116 393 3 131 89 ___

65 Byron D. Nelson (703)217-7718 0 0 bk178 46 178
232 Rick Nguyen (571)730-7828 0 0 0 0 ___

17 Collin R. Nicholas (571)239-4519 0 0 0 0 ___

94 Reginald A. Norwood (301)257-1758 0 0 bk178 46 178
245 Kevin M. O'Keefe (703)536-0128 0 0 0 0 ___

4 John T. Peters (703)599-3709 0 0 0 0 ___
44 Vincent M. Phillips (301)750-9445 1261 6 bk209 18 209

291 Dwayne J. Pierce (202)627-8625 868 6 bk149 72 149

53 Rick G. Pigeon (920)619-9636 0 0 0 0 ___
250 Jonathan L. Plum (412)897-6693 0 0 0 0 ___
103 Aaron B. Poh (970)948-3788 0 0 bk103 114 103

69 Robert R. Price III (301)653-3103 0 0 0 0 ___
301 Gary G. Rappl (703)328-3433 0 0 0 0 ___

46 Mike W. Reardon (562)233-4402 0 0 0 0 ___
280 Timothy A. Richardson (305)794-7395 0 0 0 0 ___
290 Norman Riley (202)341-4106 0 0 bk171 53 171
155 Adam N. Roberts (307)214-8583 0 0 0 0 ___
190 David G. Roden (703)672-0128 0 0 0 0 ___

415 Will C. Roellke (571)405-1812 548 3 182 43 ___
28 Max B. Rothschild (240)499-4340 0 0 0 0 ___

136 Christian A. Sacdalan (571)242-1406 0 0 bk179 45 179
76 Jacob H. Salazar (813)758-3936 0 0 bk156 66 156

320 Chris L. Salm (310)308-2099 0 0 0 0 ___

10 Evan A. Saltz (404)547-6884 0 0 0 0 ___
175 Jordan I. Samcus (571)208-6051 0 0 0 0 ___

99 Randall L. Sanders (703)309-9252 0 0 bk156 66 156
66 Frederick D. Schultheiss (703)921-0068 0 0 0 0 ___

235 Reed A. Scott (301)633-2289 0 0 0 0 ___

8 Bradley R. Seibert (202)812-4884 0 0 0 0 ___
83 Justin C. Sexton (703)244-1809 0 0 0 0 ___
34 Joseph A. Shearer (484)541-3950 0 0 0 0 ___

130 Benjamin Sherman (571)351-9350 0 0 0 0 ___
405 Richard W. Shore (571)215-0815 561 3 bk199 27 199

343 Robert J. Sierralta (202)680-0954 0 0 0 0 ___
243 Fraiser N. Simmons Jr (703)371-2040 0 0 0 0 ___
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315 Terry C. Slack (240)389-5705 0 0 0 0 ___
316 John L. Smith (202)957-7157 0 0 0 0 ___
266 David W. Sokolowski (202)848-7989 0 0 bk98 118 98

72 Brian D. Sparrow (202)510-0620 0 0 0 0 ___
78 Derek Speakmon (202)631-1772 0 0 0 0 ___

226 Bruce M. Sprague (703)489-7174 0 0 0 0 ___
82 Marcus T. Starks (619)493-6403 0 0 0 0 ___
50 Wayne Sulser (703)403-4060 0 0 0 0 ___

120 Reggie G. Thomas (301)310-8189 2704 22 122 97 114
348 Remi Thomas (480)796-8745 0 0 0 0 ___
305 Kevin P. Tolliver (229)344-3794 0 0 0 0 ___
299 Joe Townes Jr (571)228-2096 0 0 0 0 ___
346 John W. Tumer Jr (703)585-7036 0 0 0 0 ___

284 Alexander G. Tuneski (703)283-2886 0 0 0 0 ___
59 Ron J. Turner (202)544-1219 0 0 0 0 ___

246 Michael D. Walker (703)622-4067 0 0 0 0 ___
244 Lee I. Walzer (703)536-0128 0 0 0 0 ___
254 Sheng-Yuan Wang (703)402-0573 0 0 bk215 13 215

31 Michael I. Waxman (310)804-4079 0 0 0 0 ___
241 Jesse W. Wetherington Jr. (703)408-5943 0 0 0 0 ___
199 Alan D. Wheat (202)494-4977 6484 36 180 45 181
322 Marcus White (623)396-8170 0 0 0 0 ___
324 Brian A. Whitman (703)672-1521 0 0 0 0 ___

57 Ryan Wilkin (843)817-6024 0 0 0 0 ___
351 Richard M. Williams (571)835-0755 0 0 0 0 ___
167 Terrance S. Williams (703)622-8026 0 0 0 0 ___
240 Anthony J. Wilson (214)923-1554 3115 27 115 103 114

56 Kimball B. Winn (703)237-6462 0 0 0 0 ___

18 Charles T. Winters (703)346-1787 0 0 0 0 ___
51 Anthony J. Wisniewski (703)254-6263 0 0 0 0 ___

202 David R. Wolfe (703)258-9098 0 0 0 0 ___
361 John M. Yannitello (757)869-8511 0 0 0 0 ___
154 Aaron Zahn (402)269-0354 0 0 0 0 ___

179 Kevin J. Zajac (703)864-1031 0 0 0 0 ___
230 Keya E. Zarei (415)572-5569 0 0 0 0 ___
121 Rodney J. Zeberlein (202)441-0108 0 0 0 0 ___
237 Ulises U. Zelaya (202)607-9380 0 0 bk109 108 109

" Women
Book

ID # Name Phone Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg
309 Mercury I. Aficionado (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___
310 Alexis D. Andersen (301)335-5394 0 0 0 0 ___
289 Terra Baiss (571)209-8064 997 12 83 132 87
188 Alegria L. Bernardo (703)624-4645 0 0 bk176 48 176
119 Ashley A. Berni (954)673-9201 0 0 0 0 ___

326 Rafaela I. Bradvica (626)260-5778 0 0 0 0 ___
138 Leah M. Calvert (___)___-____ 0 0 0 0 ___
300 Alena M. Davis (919)741-0101 0 0 0 0 ___
394 Kendall A. Deese (571)314-9216 395 3 131 89 ___
151 Elena C. Derby (909)201-6558 0 0 0 0 ___

101 Mary N. Edwards (703)966-6002 0 0 bk117 101 117
184 Gina M. Fortuna (301)332-739_ 0 0 0 0 ___
118 Pia Francisco (813)995-4536 0 0 0 0 ___
275 Alecia A. Gibson (703)229-7225 0 0 0 0 ___

64 Casey L. Goettlicher (571)331-1921 0 0 0 0 ___
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353 Maria C. Gutierrez (703)598-6384 0 0 bk96 120 96
213 Jean M. Hart (571)201-2084 0 0 0 0 ___
259 Tammy B. Haygood (415)939-0278 0 0 bk102 115 102
336 Grace C. Housman (703)972-0687 0 0 0 0 ___
313 Amanda M. Koller (267)566-3215 0 0 0 0 ___

170 Jeanne E. Libit (703)757-1968 0 0 0 0 ___
311 Ginny A. Maycock (240)350-4705 0 0 bk180 45 180
132 Celia D. Nathan (301)326-5886 0 0 0 0 ___
122 Robin P. O'Neil (202)848-2873 0 0 0 0 ___
392 Cathrine J. Pacheco (703)599-5907 1129 15 75 139 ___

288 Carolyn J. Reinish (540)446-3386 0 0 0 0 ___
286 Rosie P. Sjam (240)893-2195 0 0 bk122 97 122
124 Taylor T. Smith (000)000-0000 0 0 0 0 ___
304 Melinda P. Tolliver (614)448-6314 0 0 0 0 ___

48 Chris M. Trimble (703)536-1006 0 0 0 0 ___

129 Wendy A. Walbrun (571)513-8767 0 0 bk135 85 135
416 Kay R. Williams (571)250-7938 288 3 96 120 ___
252 Christine Wu (703)472-9690 0 0 0 0 ___
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Community Page

You may edit, add or remove the messages for the standing sheet on the Standing
Sheet Setup (Setup > Reports > Standings)
When you edit the messages, be sure to remove or type over these instructions
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League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 128 111 17
Number of games bowled 383 333 50

Actual average of week's scores 158.67 161.46 140.08
How many games above average 184 155 29
How many games below average 191 170 21

Pins above/below average per game 1.48 1.14 3.78
How many people raised average 64 52 12

        by this amount 0.54 0.57 0.39
How many people went down 64 59 5

        by this amount -0.49 -0.48 -0.59

League average before bowling 157.47 160.80 135.71
League average after bowling 157.49 160.81 135.81

Change in league average 0.02 0.01 0.10

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s 1 1 --
725s 1 1 --
700s -- -- --
675s 1 1 --
650s 1 1 --
625s 3 3 --
600s 6 6 --
575s 6 5 1
550s 9 9 --
525s 10 7 3
500s 12 12 --
475s 20 19 1
450s 9 7 2
425s 10 10 --
400s 7 7 --

below 400 32 22 10

300s 1 1 --
275s 1 1 --
250s 3 3 --
225s 14 14 --
200s 36 33 3
175s 64 57 7
150s 105 96 9
125s 83 70 13
100s 55 43 12

below 100 21 15 6
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day
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